c a l l  1 - 8 8 8 - W I K A - USA  or visit www.wika.com 431
Thermowells
c a l l  1 - 8 8 8 - W I K A - USA  or visit www.wika.com432
Standard Features
� Process Connections: Threaded, Flanged, Sanitary, Socket, Weld,  Weld-in
� Instrument Connection: ½" NPSM Standard (National Pipe Standard Mechanical;
    A straight pipe thread for mechanical joints)
� Shank Configurations: Reduced, straight, tapered

c a l l  1 - 8 8 8 - W I K A - USA  or visit www.wika.com 443
Thermowells FL Flanged Configuration
HOW TO ORDER
Specify flange size, rating and
facing, thermowell "U" dim.,
bore dia. and material.
HOW TO PRICE
Add list price from well selected
in Table 1 to list price of flange
selected in Table 2.
Raised face flange supplied as
standard ANSI serrated.  Specify
125 RMS smooth face if required
at no extra charge.
Table 1- Shank Type
Model #FL2 and FL3 for Flanges up to & including 600#
U               S            Carbon Steel          304               316
Dim           Dim C-1018      SS     SS
2  4 $59.39 $66.89 $69.38
4  6 $83.79 $94.82 $98.49
7  9 $120.40 $136.71 $142.16
10  12 $169.20 $192.57 $200.37
13  15 $212.27 $242.12 $251.02
16  18 $252.55 $288.27 $299.88
22  24 $333.10 $380.59 $396.02
Model #FL2 and FL3 for Flanges OVER 600#
   U S             Carbon Steel        304              316
   Dim Dim             C-1018               SS               SS
 2 4 $60.72 $71.89 $78.20
 4 6 $85.71 $102.17 $111.43
 7 9 $123.19 $147.59 $161.27
 10 12 $173.17 $208.15 $227.56
 13 15 $216.68 $261.52 $286.92
 16 18 $257.84 $311.50 $341.92
 22 24 $362.36 $411.46 $341.88
Table 2- Flange Type
Consult Factory
Consult Factory
  Rating                       Carbon Steel 304 316
  Size
 & Facing                          C-1018     SS           SS
    1"     150# RF or FF $128.04 $165.52 $167.58
  1½"     150# RF or FF $150.98 $185.08 $191.25
   2"     150# RF or FF $179.48 $224.18 $239.61
   1"         150# RTJ
  1½"         150# RTJ
    2"         150# RTJ
 1"     300# RF or FF      $165.38 $198.16 $200.80
 1½"     300# RF or FF      $178.96 $253.29   $258.87
 2"     300# RF or FF      $175.97 $284.75   $302.39
 1"         300# RTJ
 1½"         300# RTJ
 2"         300# RTJ       $250.43 $303.67 $309.23
Accessories
Description Part # Code       List Price
Brass Cap & Chain  N/A Code 1 $14.70
SS Cap & Chain N/A Code 2  $23.16
SS Tag Wired on  N/A  - $7.61
Stamping on Well N/A  -  $9.58
5.3 oz. tube heat
transfer compound
2256045  -    $32.55
Paper Tag  N/A - $2.67
c a l l  1 - 8 8 8 - W I K A - USA  or visit www.wika.com444